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During NOVEMBER the sea-fishermen of CANADA (not including Newfoundland) caught 

139.383,000 pounds of fish worth $3,347,000, as compared to 45,126,000 pounds valued at $2,488,000 

landed in the game month of 1952. 

For the first eleven months of this year the catch and catch value were 1, 115,026,000 lb. 

and $60,034,000 -- lower by 3.0 p.c. and 1.0 p.c. respectively than the comparable figures for last year. 

The ATLANTIC COAST catch -- 32,709,000 lb. worth $1,548,000 	was higher by 18.0 

and 7.2 p.c. respebtively than in November. 1952. 

In the eleven months under review landings and landed values were -- with last year's 

figures and the percentage differences in brackets -- 656,578,000 (749,968,000 ib, - 12.5 p.c.) and 

$30,646,000 ($30,816,000,  -0.6 p.c.). Of the major fisheries lobsters alone showed a substantial 

gain in value even though the catch itself was lower. 

The PACIFIC COAST catch-- 106,674,000 lb. worth$l,799,000 -- wasmuchhigherthan 

that taken in November, 1952. The 72 p.c. increase was accounted for by a larger herring catch, 

which amounted to almost 50,000 tons and was valued at $1,244,000. 

Cumulative landings and landed values for the eleven-month period were 458,448,000 lb. 

and $29,388,000. Salmon totals were 184,882,000 lb. and $21,550,000 as against 146,873,000 lb. and 

$19,574,000 in the •ame period of last year. The faU season herring catch to the end of November 

was the highest on record. 

EXPORTS of fish and fish products during the first ten months of 1953 amounted to 

$95,386,000, a decline of 2.3 p.c. from the comparable total for 1952. 

Prepared in the Fisheries Section 

of the Industry and Merchandising Division 

6509-502 
23-12-53 
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(NFOUN0LAND not included) 

Tabl• 1 - Laadin&. and Landed Values 

S P Z C I E S 

LANDINGS 

uovxmm 	TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 	1952 	1953 	1952  

VALUES 

140VEMBR 	TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 	1952 	1953 	1952 

- 1 000 lb. - - $000 - 
AThANTIC 

10,034 8,112 174,396 224,431 327 290 4,904 7,051 
Haddock .............. 4,596 4,536 53,261 49,657 222 238 2,329 2,409 

646 818 29,341 25,1.1.9 9 13 463 465 
Hake and Cusk 2,788 2,811 25,785 25,578 1,1, 50 387 508 
Pollock .............. 

Rosefich and Catfish 576 1,019 22,789 12,270 15 27 573 353 
Halibut 96 66 4,042 3,940 27 16 975 960 

5,442 2,835 29,259 29,656 162 98 887 994 

Cod .................. 

Other Flatfish 1.129 1,054 10,926 9,179 34 37 324 327 
Herring .............. 811 1,190 150,019 176,986 17 24 1,422 1,756 
Sardines 315 712 37,042 54,288 9 18 607 874 
Mackerel 831 896 17,259 23,046 43 61 666 964 
Alewives - 1 26,020 38,170 - 0 179 292 
Salmon - - 1,443 1,602 - - 587 712, 

926 505 5,604 3,375 95 90 814 591 
Siiordfish - - 3,320 3,185 - - 1,079 882 

Plaice ............... 

Other Estuarial 1,090 58 5,489 5,038 10 7 180 211 
Lobster 857 732 36,597 38,346 334 282 12,570 9,892 
Clams and Quahaug. , 468 301 14,704 16,679 19 11, 653 670 

1,875 1,907 7,184 7,730 112 113 452 423 

Smelts ............... 

Scallops 210 1.42 1,436 997 68 66 582 473 
Other Shellfish 19 20 662 366 1 0 13 7 

Total., AThANTIC .... 32,709 27,715 656,578 749,968 1,548 1,4.4.4 30,646 30,816 

PAC IFIC 

Oyster 	.............. 

Gray Cod 225 248 2,870 4,364 11 10 121 185 
162 257 2,829 4,161 15 23 184 361 

Sablefish 25 81 1,281 1,31.0 3 U 143 142 
Llngcod ..............
Rockfish 23 82 400 893 1 2 13 31 
Halibut 4 6 24,063 23,488 1 1 3,527 3,956 

119 604 5,673 1J,,282 7 33 276 807 
Other Flatfish 38 22 197 547 1 1 3 15 
Soles ................ 

99,487 5,323 220,893 186,959 1,241, 89 2,672 3,158 

Sockeye 0 10 34,8% 30,869 2 2 7,678 7,717 
Spring, Red 19 146 9,275 10,217 1. 29 2,134 2,140 
Spring, White 21 31, 4,087 2,329 2 4 521 279 
Steelhead 12 15 459 502 2 2 58 69 

96 128 20,652 19,622 12 18 2,904 2,905 
1 - 61,329 51,259 0 - 4,477 4 1 104 

Coho ................. 

5,255 8,801 53,944 31,792 434 726 3,750 2,342 

Herring .............. 

2 2 300 283 0 0 28 18 

Salmon Totals 5,406 9,136 184,882 146,873 456 781 21,550 19,574 

Pink ................. 

Other Estuaria] 349 157 3,159 2,904 10 5 97 170 

Chum .................
Other ................ 

110 90 2,870 1,933 12 10 306 214 
72 276 4,082 6,087 2 8 114 206 

Oysters .............. 596 1,087 4,122 5,486 28 62 235 333 

Crab 	................ 
Clam 	................ 

Other Shellfish 8 42 1,127 764 8 8 147 129 

Total., PACIFIC 106,674 17,411 458,448 400,081 1,799 1,044 29,388 29,281 

TOTALS - CANADA 139,383 45,126 1,115,026 1,150,049 3,347 2,488 60,034 60,097 

PACIFIC 
OTHER FLAT?IS11 	- 	 flomders, skate 	 (Yrk{ 	ESTUARLAL 	- 	 eulachone, smelts, sturgeon, 

ses-bass or -perch, octopus 
SHL7I 	- 	 abalone, shrl.mpe, prawna, squid 

0 	less than 500 	- 	 nil 	•.. 	not available 
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NEWFOUNDLAND 	(1) 

Table 2 - Estimated Landings and Landed Values 1953 

LANDINGS (2) 	 ViWJS 

SPECIES 
NOV}1(BER 	TOTALS TO DATE 	N0VkM1 R 	TOTALS TO DATE 

- 	 '000 lb. 	- - 	 *'OOO — 

Cod (3) 	6,729 317,609 155 6,905 
Haddock 1,366 12,188 44 380 
Pollock 	•..........• — 25 — 

Rake - 11 - 0 
Cattieh 	...,...., 14 316 0 9 
Rosefi.h 	•s•s•s•sIses••s 1,893 27,201 40 564 
Halibut 	.,.. . 1 372 0 66 
Flounders and Greysole 2,459 21,369 55 484 
Turbot 	,..,.,,,,,..,...,, 135 901 10 61 
Herring 4,972 39,343 34 314 
Mack•zel 1,386 5,286 77 280 
Lobsters — 4,331 - 1,109 
Salmon 	•......• it 3,101 1 707 
Other 212 25,758 8 314 

TOTALS 	........... 19,180 457,811 424 11,153 

NOT included in Table 1. 
Figures for cod, haddock, pollock, hake, catfish and halibut represent weights in Ngutted,  head 
0N  state • All other species shown in Nro undN weight, 
Includes a small quantity of haddock, hake and pollock used for salting. 

Table 3 - - Disposition of Catch 1953 

tin percentages of quantity landed) 

3IiCIE8 	TOTALS TO DATE 	SPICLIS 	TOTALS TO DATE 

P.C. 	 P.C. 

COD 
Fresh, dressed 

N 9 fillets .......... 
Prozen, dressed •........ 

N  p fillet. ......... 
ked, fillet. 

Salted, light. 
* p heavy 

Pickled, split 
W 	, fillets ........ 

Canned .................. 
Non-food uses ........... 

RADDOGK 
Fresh, fillets 
Frozen, dressed 

fillets ......... 
sked, fillets . 

Non-food uses •. ........ . 

POLLOCK 
.47 Frozen, fillet. 	•..... ... 100000 
.43 

0 
14.55 RAKE 

.19 Frozen, fillets 	•..e..... - 

(1) 	63.49 Non-food uses 	.,......... 100.00 
17.62 
2.85 

.10 CATFISH  

.09 Frozen, fillets 	•........ 99.40 

.21 Non-food uses 	........... .60 

.36 

.02 

	

93.57 	ROSEFISH  

	

004 	Frozen, fillets ......... 	97.31 

	

6.01 	Non-food uses ........... 	2.69 
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NEWIThIDLAND (1) 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch (concluded] 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SPECIES TOTALS TO DATE WECIES TOTALS TO DA2 

-- P.C. P.C. 
H.ALIJT 
Fresh, dressed 	.......... 34.34 Kippered .88 
Frozen,dressed 	......... 33.91 Pickled,round 	..... .15 

fillets 	......... 31.75 0 	 split 8.83 
dressed (2) 	18.07 

FI.OUNIJERS & GREYSOLE , fillets (2) 	26.20 
Frozen, fillets 	......... 83.73 , Scotch cured .62 
Non-fooduses 	........... 16.27 Non-fooduses 45.25 

TURbOT 
Pickled 	................. 100000 

SALM)N 
Fresh or frozen 86.57 LOBSTERS 
Canned 	......... 8.48 In shell 95.84 
Pickled 	................. 4.91 Canned 	.................... 3.12 
Smoked 	.................. 004 Mortalityandebrinkege 	..... 1.04 

NOT included in Table 9. 
Includes an unknown percentage of "vinegar-cured 0 . 

Table 4 - Outpot of By-producta 1953 

Eleven months to end of Novmnber 

BY-0IVCT 	 UNIT 	Q.LJAI1Y 

MEAL 
Whitotish .... .................. ....... ... ..... ...... 	 lb • 	 3,998,807 
0 	 " noBe,sou •............................S ... .I.........S 

Herring ...... ....... ... . ... .. s.... .... . .... .......... 	 2.350,845 

OIL 
Cod liver, refined 	............................. 	ge] 	86,563 
Rosefish .................... .... .•, ...... ...• 	 14,236 
herring .... . ......... .•.... . ... ..... .... .... . ...... a 	 84,147 

01ER 
o.ogenised fish .......... 	 lb 	 4,799,340 
Cod tonzes and cheeks 	 0 	 40,452 
Preserved cod livers ............ •••••••••••••••••• 	 0 	 1,343,269 
Codfish skin. ........ ,... ...........• 	 96,521 



SEA MUMM  Peg. 5 
Jor 

	

Table 5 - Lan41n&s and Landed Yale.. - 	
s,ber 1953 

WVXMM 	 =M *N8 IM in 01 NOVDLBE8 

SPWM 	 QUANTITY 	I 	VALUE 	I 	QUANTITY 	I 	VAIJJE 

• 1952 1953 1 	1952 1953 	J 1952 1953 

1 000 lb. $'OOO 1 000 lb. $ 1 000 

NEW BRUNICK 

503 456 14 14 19,120 24,192 409 	556 
100 313 6 20 3,095 2,277 132 	126 

Cod ........................... 

50 287 1 4 6,252 3,1,52 99 	67 
61 134 1 2 6,163 3,790 76 	59 

Roefiah and Catfish 1 8 0 0 654 277 15 	2 
Halibut ....................... - - - - 1.1 4 2 	0 

377 318 9 11 7,203 7,731 159 	252 
12 22 0 1 295 155 9 	5 Other Flatfish ................ 
186 489 6 14 52,389 83,763 438 	749 
290 712 8 18 32,734 52,666 497 	839 

- - - - 2,870 3,711 104 	115 
- - - - 22,400 33,336 127 	222 

Haddock .......................
Pollock ....................... 

Sainion 	......................• - - - - 649 686 266 	326 

Hake .......................... 

512 216 51 39 3,402 1,981 533 	377 

Plaice ........................ 

1,045 13 8 1 3,290 2,617 82 	92 

Herring ....................... 

765 706 291 272 8,328 9,656 2,706 	2,632 

Sardine 	...................... 
Mackerel ...................... 

219 211 12 11 9,845 8,646 462 	382 

Alewives ...................... 

818 11095 53 73 4,253 4,313 280 	274 

belt 	........................ 
Other Estuarial ...............
Lobster 	...................... 

6 23 2 12 203 238 92 	117 

Clams and Quahauge ............
Oyster .......................
Scallops ...................... 

4 1 0 75 24 2 	0 

4,949 5,004 462 492 183,231 243,717 6,490 7,192 

Other Shellfish ...............

Total. - New Brunswick 

NOVA SCOTIA 

8,056 6,674 270 245 107,731 142,143 3,574 5,059 
4,176 4,047 200 211 48,014 46,237 2,101 2,230 

596 531 8 9 23,087 21,995 364 398 
Hake and Cusk 	................ 2,570 2,544 40 46 15,508 17,960 254 355 
Rosefish and Catfish 537 1,008 14 27 21,922 11,822 554 346 
Halibut 	.......................96 66 27 16 3,874 3,841 934 934 
Plaice 	....................... 2,405 138 83 18,802 20,1.00 619 691 

1,117 1,032 34 36 10,599 9,013 315 322 
228 388 4 6 46,406 46,218 689 750 

25 - 1 - 4,024 1,433 96 24 

Cod 	........................... 

826 866 43 60 9,541 10,382 388 521 

Haddock 	....................... 
Pollock 	........................ 

- 1 - 0 3,578 4,824 52 70 
- - - - 267 214 117 97 

4.,565 

138 120 17 21 297 278 46 52 

Other Ylatfish ................ 
Herring 	....................... 

- 0 - 0 3,320 3,185 1,079 882 

Sardines 	....................... 
Mackerel 	...................... 

9 42 1 6 769 1,254 52 83 

Alewives 	...................... . 

Sa1n 	........................ . 

26 43 10 18,508 17,857 7,034 4,835 

,elt 	........................ 
Swordfish ...................... 

149 52 6 2 2,323 4,317 111 167 

Other Estuarial ................
Lobster 	...................... 2 

255 188 13 10 710 829 42 42 
Clams and Quahaug 	............ 
Oyster 	....................... 
Scallops 	...................... 200 107 65 48 1,180 741 466 347 
Other Shellfish ............... 13 4 1 0 79 140 4 4 

Totals - Nova Scotia ......... I 23,648 I 20,101 1 	925 1 	836 1  340,539 I 365.083 I 	18,891  J 	18,209 

*ThAxrIC 

GTHM FLATFISH - yellowtail, witch, flounders, skate 	 0Th12L ESTUABIAL - shad, caplin, tomcod, sea-bass or 
-perch, sturgeon 

OThfl SHELIFISH - crabs, mussels, winkles 

0 lee. than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 5 - Leadiw and landed Values - ATIJMTIC (ooaclud.4) # 

)10VIR 	ELEVEN MONTO TO END 01 NOVEMBER 

SPECIES 	 QUANTIT! 	 VALUE 	 QUANTiTY 	 VALUE 

1953 T  1952 	1953 j 1952 	1953 J 1952 	1953 	1952 
1 000 lb. 	$'OOO 	1 000 lb. 	 $000 

MARD 

Cod 167 93 4 3 3,030 3,433 75 97 

Poflock 	........................ 
320 

..- 
176 

- 
16 
- 

7 
- 

2,1.49 
2 

1,138 
2 

96 
g 

53 
- 

124 121 2 2 3,904 3,674 54 93 
433 81 13 3 2,634 967 95 33 

- - - - 32 U 0 0 
44 50 1 1 5,481 4,373 49 43 

Haddock 	.......................... 

5 30 0 1 1,369 1,Ul 47 30 

Other Flatfieh .................. . 

Herring 	.......................... 

- - - - 42 10 0 0 

Hake 	............................. 
Plaice 	........................... 

Mackerel ........................ 

- - - - 1 2 0 0 
212 1W, 17 17 776 409 89 61 

Alewives ........................ 

30 3 1 0 149 24 8 1 
elte .......................... 

- - - - 6,997 8,462 2,047 1,890 Lobster 	........................ 
Clsaa and QuaMug - 38 - 1 2,114 3,229 71 97 

802 624 46 30 2,221 2,588 2.30 107 
4. 12 1 6 53 18 24. 9 

Other Estuaria] ................. 

0 15 0 0 47 151 1 3 

2,141 1,347 101 71 31,001 29,602 2,786 2,517 

Oysters ......................... 

Tots].s - Prince Edward Island .. 

Scallops ........................ 
Other Shellfish ................. 

QWZEC 

1,308 889 39 28 44,515 54,663 846 1,339 
Haddock 	........................ - - - - 3 

33 12 1 210 151, 3 1 
38 3 1 213 171 4 5 

Halibut 	........................ - - - - 157 95 39 26 
67 31 2 1 620 558 14 18 
- - - - - - - 

Cod 	............................. 
.. 

353 263 6 3 45,743 42,632 246 214 
- - - - 284 189 14 U 

Make 	............................. 
Rosefieb 	......................... 

- - - - 3,479 7,842 127 298 

Plaice 	........................... 

Herring 	......................... . 

.. 

- - - - 526 698 2W, 291 

Other F].atfi.h .............. .... . 

Sardines 	........................ .. 

64 6 10 13 1,129 707 146 101 

Mackerel 	........................ .. 

6 - 0 - 1,281 1,243 38 35 

Salon 	.......................... .. 

3 e1te 	........................... 

- - - - 2,764 2,171 783 35 
Other Netuaria] 	................... 
Lobsters 	.................... .... .. 

100 - 1 - 422 487 9 24 Claaa 	........................... 
Other Shellfish ................. 2 - 0 - 461 51 6 0 

Totals - Qu.bsc ................ I 	1 .971 1 	112631 	60  1 	1.51 101,807 J 111,566 1 	2,479 	2,898 

I - NOT including N.wfouadland 

Table 6 - ip ,1ntar7 Landing. - ATIJTJC 

Z1.vsa noaths to end of Novb,r 

UNIT QU&NTITT VA11E - $ UNIT QUAIFTITI VALUE - $ 

Liver. - Cod .............. cwt 35,22.9 58,293 no 51,749 
U  945 33,416 cut 895 24,256 

Swordfish 889 21,354 

Hair seal 	................ 
Dulee 	..................... 

' 221,134 274,276 
Halibut ......... ..

Other 

.. 

12,026 27,715 
Irish noes ................
Other seaweed 9,030 9,030 

TOTAL VALUE RT) 	..........................448,340 

,., not avsfl*hls 	 0 2.... than 500 	 - zda 
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Table 7 - Outit of 	-oducts 	- 	A1LANTIC 	# 

Eleven months to and of Novber 

B!-PR0DtXTS UNIT QUANTITY BI-PR(UCTS UNIT QUANTITY 

Cod:- - Herring:-  
cwt. - cwt 4,977 

napes 	............................... - ton - 
liver., fresh ....................... 513 " 241. 

ce. 275 " - 
cwt. 24 - 

tongues, canned 	.................... 55. 75 
bb].. 1 Herring oil:- 

cheek., etc., froien ................ 

cwt. - gal 405 

liver., 	canned ...................... 

Ce. - " 8,745 

tongue., fresh 	...................... 

cwt. 29 

roe, 	frozen 	......................... 

ton 350 

.calea 	.............................. 

Lobster:- 

roe, 	canned 	......................... 
skins 	............................... 

U  1O,0&4 

meal 	................................ 
offal meal 	........................... 

tomalley, 	canned 	................... cc 3,654 
liver meal 	.......................... 
offal meal 	.......................... 
offal ............................... 9,083k 

offal 	................................ 
fertilizer 	................................ 

" 8,095 

Cod liver oil:- 

No. 	2 	............................... 
offal 	................................ 

paste or spread, canned ..............

Other:- 

.. 

ge] 10,372 cwt 60 
67,234 roe, 	fresh 	......................... - 

tongue., 	malted 	..................... 

C  13,123 ton 2,104 
non-daetearinated, medicinal 7,595 

liver., 	fre.h 	........................ 

' 

........ 

2,299 
tanked .............................. 94 

offal meal 	.......................... 
offal 	............................... 

- 
! 9,148 

kelp meal 	............................ . . 

fertilizer 	.......................... " 25 

eun-rotted, untank.d ................ 

U  

eteam-refined, crude ................
deetearinated, medicinal ............ 

tankd, crude, alkali ............... 

" - Other dli:- 
sun-rotted, nntanked 	.............. gal 1,220 

offal oil 	........................... 
body oil 	............................ 

Halibut:- steam-ref toed, crude 908 
cwt 12 body 	.............................. . 115,1)4 livers, fresh 	....................... 

oil, ets.a-refined, crud 	........... gal 98 offal 	............................. . 2,070 

- NOT including Neifoundland  

Table 8 - Imap.ctlona of Pickled 71.h 	- 	eI.NTIC 	4 

Eleven sunthe to end of November 

The following data on the inspection and grading of fish on the Atlantic Coast is made available through 
the co-operation of the officers of the Eastern Division of the Federal Department of Fisheries, and of the Fisheriea 
Division, Provincial Bureau of Statistic., Quebec. 

TOTAlS TO DATE TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 1952 1953 	1  1952  

- 1 000 lb. - - 'X)O lb. - 
Herrin, Mackerel 

Pickled, split:- Pickled, split:- 
508 361 3,730 2,873 
908 594 304 28 

1,941 	• 1,208 31 63 
60 18 155 82 

bright ........................
tropic ........................
no. 4 ......................... 

Pickled, headls.e :- 

.Ier ........................ 

Pickled, filleted 
44 20 - 147 
39 31 - - 
1 - 

fall .......................... 
no. 4 ......................... 

305 1,167 
14.1 680 

fat 	........................... 

tropic ........................

Bloater.:- 

spring ........................ 

- 15 
6,150 7,040 

fall .......................... 

choice (Clan. A 	.............. 
spring (Clap. B) - 258 

no. 4 ........................ . 

fat ........................... 

standard ...................... 560 2,116 

choice ........................ 
bright ........................ 

- 34 

spring ........................ 
er ........................ 

97 121 
Alewives 

no.4 .........................

Bonelse., 	ked:- Pickled:- 

DigbyChicks .................. 

459 910 7,331 11,012 choice (Class A) .............. 
standard ...................... 1% 1W, 

standard ...................... 
no.4 ......................... 415 656 

- NOT including Newround.Lend 

0 lee. than 500 	 - nil 
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Table 9 - Disposition of Catch # 

as indicated by fish buyers and processors 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

SPECI 
TOTALS TO DATE 

 SPTES  
TOTALS TO DATE 

1953 1952 1953 1952 

P.C. P.C. P.C. P.C. 

ATLANTIC ATLANTIC 

COD HALIBUT 
4.5 5.6 92.5 89.9 

13.8 13.6 0.3 1.3 
0.7 0.7 2.2 4.3 Frozen, dressed .................. 

17.7 23.8 

Fresh, dressed 	................. 

5.0 4.5 

Fresh, 	dressed 	................... 
N 	filleted 	.................. 

0.1 0.1 

, 	fjlleted 	................. 

	

Frozen, dressed 	................. 

- - 

5.2. 6.9 
Smoked, dressed 	.................. 

34.6 35.2 
filleted 	................. 

Salted, 	green 	.................... 
20.8 11.8 HERRING dried 	................... 
1.9 1.8 25.6 26.3 
0.5 0.5 2.8 2.9 

fifleted 	................. , 	filleted 	................ 
Salted 	............................ 

Fresh, 	round 	.................... 

1.0 2.3 
Frozen, 	rowd 	................... 

3.5 3.0 
HADDOCK " 	 ' 	 , fifleted 8.7 7.8 

14.3 13.9 

Kippered 	........................ 

5.1 3.1 
33.8 39.0 

Vinegar-cured ................... 

0.3 0.6 

boneless 	................. 
Canned 	........................... 

Fresh, 	dressed 	................... 
N 	filleted 	.................. 

0.6 1.3 Salt, 	ked (bloatere) 14.0 14.6 
47.2 42.8 

Pickled 	......................... 

N 	(boneless) 1.5 2.5 
1.3 1.8 

, 	fifleted ............... 

Canned (md. snacks) 1.9 3.8 

Frozen, dressed .................. 

1.7 0.5 35.6 33.1 
Smoked, 	dressed .................. 

0.6 0.6 
Non-food uses 	.................. 

04 0.1 
0.1 - $AJDD 

41.2 45.6 

flfl.eted 	................. 

PCU.00K 56.1 50.6 
13.7 11.7 2.7 3.8 

R 	
, filleted ................. 

Salted, 	green .................... 

2.0 3.8 

Canned 	........................... 

1.5 2.3 
3.0 5.1. MACKERR 

Salted, 	i*d 	................... 

- - 

Fresh and salted ............... 

23.5 21.4 

	

Frozen, dressed 	.................. 
N 	filleted 	................. 

0.9 1.0 

Canned 	.......................... 
Non-food uses ................... 

1.1 1.3 

Fresh, 	dressed 	................... 
fifleted 	.................. 

Pickled, fill.ted ................. 

62.1 62.2 11.1 19.9 
14.5 12.5 

Fresh, 	round 	................... 

- - 

Iced, 	filleted 	................. 

0.2 0.2 

, 	filleted 	................. 

35.5 29.1 

Salted, 	green ................... 
dried 	................... 
boneless 	................. 

04 0.7 

Frozen, 	round 	.................. 
Kippered 	........................... 
Pickled 	........................ 

6.0 17.4 Canned 	.......................... 
Non-food uses 1.7 - 

, filleted ............... 
3.7 1.3 Canned 	.......................... 

Non-food uses .................. 19.1 9.6 
i.W AND CUSE 

17.9 17.9 
5.5 5.8 

0.1 
filleted 	............... 

2. 
2.8 

- 

	

Fresh, dressed 	.................. 

	

filleted 	.................. 
Frozen, dressed ..................- 

.6 
. 

8.2 
4.6 

Salted, 	green 	.................. 42.0 

Smoked, dressed 	.................0.2 

6.0 

N 	filleted 	................3.0 
. 

214 20.8 
dried 	...................9.1 

Canned 	.......................... 
0.2 - Non-food usee 	................... 

Salted, boneless 	.............. 109 - 

R0SISH AND CATFI.1 
3..4 5.9 
4.8 7.6 

91. 2 
1.0 

Freeh, dressed 	................... 

filleted 	............... 81,.7 

N 	filleted 	.................. 

	

Frozen, dreeed 	...................- 

0.4 0.6 SmDked x  dreased .................
filJ.eted 	............... 

. 

- 0.1 
Salted, green ................... 

.. 
0 .2 0.1 

WBSTERS 
In shell .......................51.7 	48.1 
Meat ...........................22.2 	21.6 
Canned .........................264 	1 	30.3 

CLANS AND QUANAUGS 
In shell .......................31.3 	12.2 
Meat ...................... .....41.h 	36.1 
Canned ......................... 26 .5 	50.6 
Non-food uses ..................0. 8 	1.1 

OYSTERS 
In shell .......................94.1 	81.2 
Neat ...........................1.2 	2.5 
Canned .........................4.7 	16.0 

I - NOT including Nfi.n51.i5 
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IDEROMMCK 	 Table 10 L.ndtn&s and land.4 Talues 

PVZR 

SPECIXS 

)iIV)2 MONTHS TO ZND 07 NOVEMBER 

QUANTITY YAWl QJi.NTI1'T YAWl 

1953 
0 L. 1952 1953 " L. 19 52 1953 	1952  

21 	31 370 	340 234 234 3,045 	3,1.99 
- 	- - 	- $.cker 	........................... 80 64 554 	519 
- 	- - 	- 82,167 31,105 83,307 	54,559 
- 	- - 	- 124 151 3,550 	4,265 
- 	- - 	- 2,882 1,791 25,031 	12,751 
- 	- - 	- 

Pickerel (Yeuow Pike) ............ 

478 291 23,114 	14,385 
10 	- 100 	- 

Alewivee 	.......................... 
Bale 	.............................. 

505 216 5,1,00 	1,534 
- 	- - 	- 

Shad 	.............................. 
SsIeon ............................ 

41 35 1,230 	775 
- 	- - 	- 

ZeJ_ 	.............................. 

Sturgeon .......................... 
Other 1, 9 210 	221. 

31 31 470 340 . ............ TOTALS 	............... 86,515 1 	33,886  1 145,441 1 	92,458 

0N'TAI0 	 Table 11 - landinga and landed value. 

Published with the co-operation of the Fiab and Wildlife Diviwion of the Departeent of Landi and Fore.te of Ontario. 

OCTOBER 

SPECIES 

TO MDNTELS TO END OP 0CTO 

QUANTITY YAWl QJJANTITY yAWl 

1953 1952  1953 1952  1953 1952 1953 { 	1952 
1 000 lb. *'oOo '000 lb. $'OOO 

579 	659 145 	264 5,373 	5 0 184 1,672 	2,001 
104 	76 12 	3.1 675 	532 119 	88 

16 	55 6 193 	313 61 	101 
488 	427 98 	107 

Whit.fieh ......................... 

Pickerel (Y.Uo. Pike) 	.......... 2,809 	3,004 702 	858 
1,702 	974 170 	146 5,825 	31198 624 	596 

6 	28 0 	, Saugsr ............................ 139 	308 16 	65 
306 	239 31 	36 Perch ............................. 1,982 	1,573 235 	378 
169 	233 51 	70 1,366 	1,538 506 	539 
100 	145 10 	3.7 

Tullib 	.......................... 

Late Berring ...................... 

eke Trout ........................ 
629 	743 65 	84 

15 	11 15 	12 

Blue Pickerel ..................... 

113 	127 119 	133 
11,8 	129 3 	3 1,235 	1,307 49 	43 

32 	80 6 

Pike (Zeckfi.h) ................... 

381 	573 81 	116 
224 	74 22 	15 

Sturgeon .......................... 
ck.ra 	........................... 

1,004 	917 146 	181 
400 	250 37 	13 

Catfish ...........................
White Base ........................ 
Other 3.512. 	2.4.95 271 	177 

4,289 3,380 606 734 ............. TOTAlS 	............... 25,238 1 	21,812 1 	4,666 1 	5,380 

MANITOBA 	 Table 12 - Laudjaga and landed value. 

Published with the co-operation of the Gsa. and Fisheries Branch, Departaent of Mine. and Natural Resource., Manitoba. 

OCTOBER 

SPECIES 

TIN MONThS TO END OP OCTOBER 

QUANTiTY VALUE QUA.NT1TY VALUE 

1953 	1 1952 1953 3.952 1953 1952 1953 1952 
'000 lb. $000 '000 lb. $'OOO 

73 	68 20 	15 4,821 	4,516 611 	799 
1,691. 	1,185 256 	154 8,129 	7,602 1,241 	1,212 

87 	125 7 	5 674 	556 87 	66 
614 	1,100 49 	88 

Whitefish 	......................... 

2,425 	3,513 167 	409 
110 	05 3 	6 

Pickel (Yellow Pike) 	............ 
Perch 	............................. 

1,926 	2,072 129 	120 
371, 	999 12 	25 

Banger 	............................ 
Pike (ackttah) 	................... 
Other 1.971 	2.760 127 	96 

2,952 3,682 347 293 . ............ TOTALS 	............... 19,946 21,019 2,362 2,702 
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Tebis 13 - Bamwj of Csl* $tsrse Stocks of Frozen Fish 	(1) 

with casperative holdings for last year and last wrnth 

SECTICt 1 	- 	SEA FISH (Frozen Fresh) 
November 1, 	1953 December 	1, 

- 	thousand pounds 	- 

Cod, Atlantic 	 • 	Dressed 152 249 297 
Fillets 3,288 3,908 6,967 

Cod, Pacific . ................ Dressed 881 1,107 1,536 
Fillets and Steaks 438 436 775 

Haddock 	......................Dressed 114 101 186 
Fillet 1,511 1,238 1,400 

Halibut, Atlantic ............Dressed 127 135 ) 	 261 
Fillets 20 8 

Halibut, Pacific .............Dressed 9,416 10,634 ) 	7,825 
Fillets and Steaks 1,441 1,551 

Herring, Atlantic ............Round 6,184 7,253 7,379 
Herring, Pacific .............Round 1,010 938 298 
Mackerel .....................Round or Dressed 773 1 1 141 ) 	1,424 

Fillets 45 86 
Roaefish (Ocean Perch) .......Fillets 1,333 1,645 1,107 

159 185 173 
Salmon, Chin .................Dressed 5,865 6,239 2,919 

Fillets and Steaks 677 1,262 1,047 
Coho 	.................Dressed 2,984 4,058 4,137 

Fillets and Steaks 607 637 647 
. 	................. 	Dressed 467 621 ) 	 291 

Fillets - - 
Spring, Red ..........Dressed 610 885 1,463 

Fillets - - - 
Spring, White ........Dressed 852 1,084 ) 	 220 

Fillets - - 

Saijxn, Atlantic ....................................... 

Spring, Pink .........Dressed 322 233 with Not 
Fillets - - Classified 

97 157 58 Steeihead ......................................
Not Classified ................................. 123 128 598 

12,763 15,469 11,553 

534 668 503 Shellfish (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters) 

SALMON 	DIALS .................................. 

Other Sea Fish ...............Dressed or Fillets 7,829 6,869 7344 

(2) 	48,794 53,436 48,855 TOTAL 	- 	SEA FISH (Frozen Fresh) ...................... 

SECTICt 2 - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel ................Round or Dressed 84 74 104 
Pickerel (fellow Pike) .......Round or Dressed 361 469 1,48 

Fillets 1,064 491 756 
Cisco (Lake Herring) .........Round or Dressed 96 56 6 
Lake Trout ...................Round or Dressed 101 120 113 

Fillets 35 27 156 
Perch 	........................Round or Dressed 176 216 231 
Pike (Jackfisb) 	..............Round or Dressed 98 142 545 
Sauger .......................Round or Dressed 477 506 979 
Suckers ......................Round or Dressed 38 32 58 
Tullibee .....................Round or Dressed 649 423 1,640 
Whitefish ....................Dressed and Fillets 938 1,086 1,802 
Other Inland Fish ............All forms 1,337 1.709 1 	 1,673 

(3) 	5,651, 5,321 8,511 TOTAL - INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) ..................... 

SFIJTION 3 - SEA AND DflkND FISH (Frozen Smoked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	................Fillets 
Cod, Pacific .................Dressed 

Fillets 

557 
21 
24 

735 
36 
29 

1,417 
35 
34 

Haddock ......................Dressed 
Fillets 

104 
52 

104 
33 

217 
87 

Sain 	.......................Fillets 
Sea Herring ..................Dressed 
Goldeye 	......................Dressed 
Other 	........................All forms 

04 
767 

11 
61 

229 
860 
19 
88 

39 
1,241 

32 
218 

(4) 	1,916 2,133 3,320 

56,364 60,890 60,686 

TOTAL - SEA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Smoked) ............

CRAM) TOTAL - ALL FCGIS FSH AND SI4OKND FM)ZI 

(1) 5ujar1zed from the D.B.S. "NDIJUiLl cow UIVRAGN ll0LU1NU U! !LO. 	 uiu.uuee ..ja1.ee u 	7,vvv LU, 

(3) Includes estimates of 200,000 lb. 	 (4) Includes estimates of 115,000 lb. 
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Table 14 - 	ar1 of Stocks of Salted !ish 

with cparative holdinga for last month and last year 

KIND Novaber 30, 1952 N0VKR 30, 195 October 31, 	1953 

- 	thousand pounds 	- 
WT-8LTND FI3 (pickled or keneb-cured) 

Cod 	...... . ........................................ 14,227 	18,792 	19,790 
1,516 	3,146 	3,11.3 
1,338 	821 	781 

Other (haddock, cuak, etc.) .......................... 43 	87 	154 

DRIND-SALTND FISH 
2,906 2,527 1,803 
2,099 691 203 

siack-salt.d (hard-dried) - 421 105 
(semi-dried) ...................... 22 62 42 

330 253 988 
400 250 183 

Pollock ............................................. 780 1,019 819 

Gasp. cur, 	(hard-dried) ...................... 

473 372 364 
23 25 24 

WXL 	SALTW FISH (fillets, etc.) 
353 598 438 Ced ................................................. 

Other ............................................... 86 199 67 

bbl bbl. bbl. 

U 	U 	U 	(semi-dried) ...................... 

nc.ND flSH 
1..49 1,2011 1,515 Herring, fat ........................................

bright ..................................... 854 1,3261 1,006 
2,768 5,330 3,597 

- - - U 	scotch cur 	................................ 
- 650 600 vinegar cured .............................. 

fillets ...................... . - 147 155 
3,354 11,826 10,3301 

,isr .................................... - 38 36 
2,305 525 592 

223 

. 

- 4 

Poliock ............................................. 

N 	,fsl]...................................... 
1,161. 92 214 

Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) ...................... 

18,136 24,686 26,070 

U 	U 	U 	(semi-dried) ...................... 

boxes boxes boxes 

Hake ................................................ 

3LO*3 (hard-cured, 	ked round herring) 255,576 351,844 333,394 

Other ............................................... 

November 20, 1952  N0V1M8)R 20 ,  1953 Octeber 20, 	1953 

I 	, tropic ..................................... 

- 	thousand poutha 	- 
NFOUND1JJ 	- CCK)FIZH 

3,609 	3,111 	2,319 

I 	 fillets ............................ 

28,827 	31,816 	26,278 

Mackerel, spring .................................... 

U 	 fillets .............................. 

970 	1,028 	671 
31 	82 	138 

1,978 	- 	 - 

- - - 

dry smali 	................................... 

- - - 

inccplet.ly cured ..........................
light salted ealtbulk ....................... 

- - - 

- 	dry large ................................... 

heavy salted saitbulk ....................... 

1,008 - - 

DANK - 	drylarge ................................... 

incompletely cured ......................... . 
heavy salted seitbulk .......................

W 	P0i 	ST 	- 
4,881. 5,760 4,108 

dry small .................................. . 

1,249 1,000 503 
378 330 274 

ordinary .................................... 

2,788 6,108 2,880 

semi-dry 	................................... 

bard-dz, . .,,...., - 1.'381 62 

waah.d and pressed ..........................
saitbulk .................................... 

TOTAlS 	- 	NFWNDLAND ..................... 45,722 50,616 44,256 

-nil 
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Table 15 - ].MIVNTS of Fishery Products 

Nine Months to and of Septeaber 

QUANTITY 	 I 	 VALUE 
KDiD AND cOUNTRI OF (IGfl( 

1953 	I 	1952 	I 	1953 	I 	1952 

- 1 000 lb. - 

TOTAL I1401TS 	 • 	6,188,066 4,641,519 

FH AND FROZEN FISH 	 . 6,581 6,919 875,328 857,9 

152 136 19,375 21,600 
149 136 18,889 21,600 

Cod and related specie 	.................... . 

710 230 151.361 46.754 
710 228 151,361 46,591 

U.S.A .................................... .

Halibut .................................... . 

U.S.A.................................... . 

Sa2n ..................................... . 326 72 110,431 24,788 

40 23 9,395 7,678 Alaska ................................... . 

U.S.A. 	................................... 286 49 101,036 17,110 

5,393 6.1.81 594.161 764.307 
. 

3,545 1,566 325,373 169,213 
Other ...................................... . 

U.S.A .................................... . 

1,6a4 1,727 219,017 - 	237,400 

11 4.1 818 8.462 Cod etc., vet-salted ....................... . 

U.S.A .................................... . 11 31 818 6,779 

1,040 1.398 107.273 153.985 
423 602 58,146 88,037 
367 403 23,669 22,610 

553 288 fl0926 74.933 
141 38 22,757 8,476 

CUR.ND FISH ................................. . 

CAN 	FISH ................................ . ... ... 1,368,575 1,151,396 

1,330 1.089 787.802 647.707 

Norway ................................... . 

897 628 573,673 423,608 

Other ...................................... . 
U.S.A .................................... . 

162 157 94,139 94,54.3 

Pilchards .................................. . - 17  - 2.904. 
- 17 - 2,904 

Norway ................................... . 

Portugal ................................. . 

U.S.A. 	................................... 

Other ...................................... . 

. 

... ... 580,773 500,785 

SHELLFISH .................................. . ... ..• 1,768,210 1,406,058 

356 188 132,694 83,960 
354 188 131,595 83,960 

Herring, pickleô ........................... .
Nether1arxe .............................. . 

Lobsters, fresh ............................ . 

... ... 243.962 229.112 

... ... 243,962 229,112 U.S.A. 	................................... 

Anchovies, sardine 	........................ . 

Other, fresh ............................... . ... ... 18,297 25,117 

Caimed ..................................... . ... ... 1,373,257 1,067,869 

... ... 1,956,936 989,216 

U.S.A .................................... . 

1,388 41 81,282 3,830 

OTSt.rs, fresh ............................. . 

710 

. 

170 99.142 22,627 
146 39 16,994 7,808 

MISC.L1JJS ............................... 

Meal ........................................ 

Oil, concititrated and for fortit3tng ... ... 231.008 119.540 
... ... 1.41,346 89,030 

Whal, and sp.r 	oil ......................... 
U.S.A..................................... 

... ... 570,382 130,529 

U .S.A. ................................. ...
Other oils .................................. 

.•. ... 973.122 712.690 

... ... 849,477 640,986 
Other products .............................. 
U.S.A..................................... 

.. it available 	 - nil 
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NflTfl1DLiND included 	Tabls 16 - 	of Yiahsry Products 	
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Ten 11outhe to and of October 

QUANTITY 	 VALUE 
KIND AND DESTINATION 

 

1953 	1952 	1953 	1952 

 -'OOOlb. -  - 

T(7AL MPORTS 	................................................................... 95,386 97,643 

FRESH AND FR0N 	(1) 

156,485 168,080 25,380 26,659 

Cod, Atlantic: 
freeb, 	dressed 	........................... 3,624 2,703 340 262 

Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 
1,039 694 234 95 

WHOLE ON DRESSND ........................... . 

frozen, 	' 	........................... . .. 

fresh, 	dressed 	............ . .............. 

	

Haddock etc.: 	(2) 

..1,196 
484 

16 
671 

85 
77 

23 
103 frozen, 	" 	........................... . .. 

fresh dressed 	............................ 
frozen, 	" 

Halibut: 

10,357 
627 

... 

4,919 
4.41 

306 
136 

233 
85 

frozen, 	. 	........................... 

Salmon, Atlantic: 

4,689 
8,272 

40,448 
..2,481 

4,926 
8,782 
58,816 
2,409 

1,252 
2,263 
497 
273 

1,34.4 
2,465 
749 
246 

fresh, dressed ............................ 

fresh, w11e or dressed .................. . 

frozen, 	" 	" 
Salmon, Pacific: 

786 

... 

667 

. 

672 
551 

378 
356 

350 
318 

Herring, sea 	........................... . 

Mackerel 	........................... . 

frozen, 	' 
10,123 
9,73 
3,728 

12,835 

8,854 
11,887 
2,445 

11,852 

2,499 
2,956 

928 
1,584 

2,373 
3,376 

661 
1,474 

fresh, whole or dressed ...................

e1te, fresh or frozen ..................... 

111,099 120,778 14,164 14,157 

Other seafih ............................... 

(a) 	Total, seafish ......................... 

Lake Herring ................................ 
Eels 	....................................... . .... 

Porch ....................................... 
Pickerel .................................... 

Saugar ......................................
Sturgeon ....................................
Trout ....................................... 

Whitefish: 

275 
762 

2,375 
9,834 
2,132 
2,192 

386 
3,1.0 

170 

359 
2,133 
10,711 
2,613 
2,933 

297 
3,787 
1,003 

49 
133 
405 

2,403 
276 
383 
396 
958 
24 

60 
110 
469 

3,066 
378 
711 
287 

1,178 
104 

Pike ........................................ 

Tullibee .................................... 

fresh 	.................................... . 
frozen ................................... . 

14,073 
3,212 
6,857 

13,591 
3,154 
6,333 

4,150 
977 

1,062 

4,247 
900 
992 Other freshwater fish ....................... 

45,386 47,302 11,216 12,502 (b) 	Total, freshwater fish ................. 

FRESH AND F1N)Z 	FflLETS ......... (1) 74,403 69,224 17,733 17,860 

Cod, Atlantic: 

Haddock, 	etc. 	................... .(2) 

4,298 
22,244 
23,504 
13,627 
1,835 

4,928 
24,931 
18,441 
11,378 
2,263 

790 
3,783 
5,027 
4,240 
632 

985 
4,724 
4,299 
3,892 

821 

fresh ..................................... 

65,508 61,941 14,472 14,721 

5,215 
1,198 
682 

1,800 

3,390 
1,196 
1,169 
1,528 

2,148 
294 
196 
623 

1,799 
341 
368 
631 

frozen .................................... 

Platfish .................................... 
Other seafish fillets ....................... 

Total, eeafish fillets ................. 

Pickerel .................................... 
Pike 	........................................ 
Whitefish ...................................
Other freshwater fillets .................... 

Total, freshwater fillets 8,895 7,283 3,261 3,139 

JJ main market in U. S. A. 	(2) haddock, pollock, hake, cusk, rosefish, catfish 
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Teble lfi - 	8 of Fishery Products 	- 	(cntinuSd) 	NBWIOUNDLAND included 

Ten Months to and of October 

QUANTITY VALUE 

KIND AND DLSTINATION 
1953 1952 1953 1952 

- 1 000 lb. - - 11000 
- 

SMOKED FISH ................................ . 8,121 	10,676 1,101 	1,686 

214 157 50 41 Haddock .................................... . 

	

Herring, 	sea 	............................... 6.526 

	

U.S.A. 	................................... 

8.539 726 1.100 

2,725 
2,513 

992 

2,131  
4,982 
1,257 

266 
254 
177 

250 
581 
251 

Do1nican Republic ........................ 
Haiti ..................................... 

Cod fillets ................................. 
Haddock etc., fillets ....................... 
Other smoked fish ........................... 

1,252  
69 
60 

. 

1,822 
96 
62 

284 
13 
28 

493 
21 
31 

94,380 99,291 14,116 14,615 SALT2) FISH ................................. 

Cod, s.lt.d a 	dried ...................... . 
Barbados 	.................................. . 

Jsaaica 	................................... 
Trinidad 	................................. 
Leeward Windward Is. 	..................... 
Brazil 	.................................... ... 

Cuba 	...................................... . 

Dc-inican Republic 	........................ .. 

Italy 	..................................... . 

Portugal 	................................. . . 

Puerto Rico 	............................... 
U.S.A. 	................................... 

69,888 77.008 10,911 11.190 
2,280 
11,836 

... . 

- 
9,133 

..2,464 

400 
5, 1 53 
3,718 

21 ,393 
2,874 

2,123 
9,983 
"" 

2,833 
2,788 

12,054 
1,756 
2,786 
6,163 

23,751 
3,428 

268 
1,921 
5U 
316 

- 
1,632 

62 
817 
593 

3,225 
528 

215 
1,441 

549 
317 
496 

2,160 
235 
471. 
788 

3,286 
636 

Cod, salted bonaleee ........................ 3,778 1.383 995 1.190 
3,348  3,790 877 1,032 U.S.A..................................... 

Cod, wet-salted ............................. 4,675 6.347 421 563 
4,674 6,302 421 550 U.S.A..................................... 

Haddock etc., salted and dried 8,506 

. 

6.577 1,289 1,047 
169 
1.44 

6,372 
490 

72 
120 

4,276 
631 

23 
23 

959 
77 

10 
18 

687 
108 

British Guiana ............................

Do1nican Republic ........................ 

Haddock etc., salted boneless 
Herring, dry-salted .........................
Other salted fish ........................... 

161 
7,127 

245 

185 
4,685 

106 

28 
389 
20 

36 
282 

7 

Puerto Rico ............................... 

PICKLND FISH ................................ 30,633 33,965 2,958 3,191 

7,980 8,084 507 548 

Cuba ...................................... 

Alewives .................................... 

Herring, sea ................................ 

U .S.A. 	................................... 

17,361 19.475 1.542 1.651. 
2,032 

14,922 
1,454 
17,612 

1.42 
1,367 

97 
1,521. 

Jsaaica ...................................

)(ackerel .................................... 4.5.45 5.620 596 661 
2,609 
1,355 

.. 

3,519 
1,379 

345 
170 

354 
233 Jsaaica 	................................... 

U.S.A..................................... 

Other pickled fish ........................... 747 786 313 328 
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OUNDLAND includ.d 	Thble 16 - WORTS of ?iehar7 Products - (concluded) 

Ten Months to end of October 

QUANTITY VALUE 
KIND AND DESTINATION 

1953 1952 1953 1952 

- '000 lb. - - $ 1 000 - 

49,043 38,453 13,841 9, 269 

667 1,596 100 242 
- 118 - 14 

Herring, sea .............................. 

22 173 3 22 
323 468 94 

CANNND FISH ............................... 

6,711 14.552 1.235 2.802 
369 309 69 66 
303 3,110 54 568 

Malaya .................................. 

Sardines 	.................................. 

358 1,036 63 191 

Belgium Congo ........................... 
U.S.A................................... 

British Guiana .......................... 
Belgian Congo ........................... 
Cuba .................................... 

189 1,485 22 298 

41,542 22,179 12.1.79 6.189 
195 137 46 38 

U.S.A................................... 

6,828 5,822 1,828 1,709 
Barbados ................................ 

1,851 1,460 1,44 345 
Belgium ................................. 

1,656 703 424 179 

Salmon .................................... 

11,577 7,264 3,713 2,128 

123 126 27 36 

Italy ................................... 
Netherlands ............................. 

Other canned fish .........................

MOLLUSCS AND CRUSTACEANS .......(1) 27,436 26,354 16,097 15,441 

4,243 2.849 867 596 

U.S.A................................... 

3,400 2,158 243 142 
843 691 624 454 Shucked .................................

Lobsters, fresh and frozen 20,465 
1,521 

21,379 
620 

12,589 
672 

12,344 
222 

Belgium ................................. 
91 1.372 1,806 2.207 

26 
696 

16 
1,075 

59 
1,382 

28 
1,739 

Clams, fresh and troaen ................... 

292 134 163 72 

In Shell ................................ 

Other, fresh and frozen ...................

Lobsters, canned 	......................... 

... ... 4,160 8,922 

17936 48.874 1.095 3.980 
17,520 47,294 1,064 3,845 

U.S.A...................................
Other shellfish canned .................... 

MISC..LANEOUS ............................ . 

Meal 	...................................... 

21 51. 10 23 
-  54 - 19 

Oil , grayfish liver ....................... 
U.S.A...................................

Oil, other pharmaceutical 6,402 2,24.4 565 375 
5,824 1,775 519 270 U.S.A................................... 

U.S.A................................... 

Oil, cod liver, crude .....................
Oil, herring, industrial 
Oil , seal .................................
Oil, whale ................................
Other oils ................................
Other products ............................ 

819 
622 

1,044 
4,402 

255 
... 

713 
20,600 
2,712 
3,508 

391 
... 

95 
68 
95 

324 
69 

1,839 

110 
1,743 

226 
276 

84 
2,105 

0 loss than 500 	 ... not avail*bla 	 - nil. 
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Table 17 - 	4ex 4uabere 	Wholesals Price. of Fishery Products and Releve.zit Series. 1949 to  1953 

Fishery Meat Foul Salaries Cost of Living 
Products Freeh Dressed Industrial 
Wholesale Wholesale Wholesale Coaposite Canada U.S.A. U.k. 

- 	1935 to 1939 • 100 - 
(e) 

1949 257.3 297.6 210.2 100.0 160.9 169.1 142.1 
1950 260.7 337•7 199.3 106.0 166.5 171.9 146.6 
1951 283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 186.0 185.6 160.1 
1952 

Rverage 	.............. 

279.8 343.6  194.5 140.3 187.5 189.8 174.8 

1952 October 	.............. 257.1 291.5 180.7 148.9 185.0 190.9 176.9 
Noveiiber 254.6 295.2 195.8 150.1 184.8 191.1 176.7 

Average 	.............. 
Average 	. ............ 

Decber 260.6 297.0 195.8  151.3 184.2 190.7 178.0 

Average 	............. 

(b) (b) (b) 
1953 308.9 201.8 141.6 115.7 113.9 104.4 January 	.............265.1 

February 264.1 
. 	

4.4 
298.1 216.9 145.6 115.5 113.4 104.7 

March 	.............. 296.3 228.9 147.0 114.8 113.6 105.4 
257.4 290.9 247.0 146.7 114.6 113.7 106.4 

May 	................ 253.1 297.7 234.9 148.2 114.4 114.0 106.0 
June 	............... 253.9 

. 

319.9 234.9 151.5 114.9 114.5 106.6 
257.1 303.2  241.0 154.5 115.4 114.7 106.6 

Aust 	........... 258.9 

.. 

.. 

298.4 198.8 155.3 115.7 115.0 105.9 
July 	................ 

B.pteber 259.4 283.0 198.8 157.0 116.2 115.2 105.7 
October 	............. 260.9 278.0 204.8 158.5 116.7 115.4 105.7 

(a) 1949 • 100 
	

(b) )i vu bas 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fi.bersan as at Novsaber 15. 1953 and 1952 

(cente per pound as landed) 

1953 1952 1953 J 	1952 1953 1952 1 	1953 	J 1952 1953 1 	1952 

Cod (narket) Halibut Hake Reporting Point 

Inshore Offshore Med luA Uiickan 

North Sydney 
Halifax 	..... . ...... 

31 
4 
3 
2 
3 

31 
4 
31 
3* 
3 

3 
31 
3 
2 
3 

3 
31 
31 
3* 
3 

28-
-
18 

- 
- - 

- 
28 
- 
- 

- 
23.20 

- 
- - 

23 
23 
- 
- - 

1 
1 

2-11 
11 
1 

1 
1 
2 
it 
1 

Yarvuouth ............ 
Sourta .............. 

- - - - - - - - - - 
Caraquet ............
GrandRivir .........
St. John'., Nfld. .. 21 21 2* 21 15 15 15 15 - - 
Rae.. ............... 2* 

. 

2* 21 2* - 15 - 15 - 

Haddock (large) Herring Roaefish Lobster 

51 
6 
51 

6 
6 
51 

4 
5 
51 

5 
5* 
51 

- 
- 

- 
- 
- 

- - 
- 

- 
21 
- 

- - 
- 

- 
- 

Northdjdney 
Halite.z ............. 

5 5 5 - - - - - - 
4 5 4 5 - - - - - - 

Yareouth ............ 
&u.ri 	.............. 
Caraquet ............ 

and Ri'sr 
St. John's, Nfld. 

- 
3 
3 

- 
31 
31 

- 
3 
3 

- 
31 
3* 

- 
- 
- 

- 
- 
- 

- - 
- 

- 
2 
2* 

- - 
- 

- 
- 

- nil 	 ... not availabi. 
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Table 19 - Md-ennth Wholesale Prices • Nove.ebs;. 195 

unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Iinnip.g Vancouv.r 

ATLANTIC 
Cod fillets, fresh, riot packaged 	• lb .215 .275 .2946 - - 
Cod fillets, frozen, not packaged .185 - .243 - - 
Cod fillet., frozen, packaged .214 .239 .263 .283 - 
Cod fillet. smoked .238 .305 .347 .353 - 
Haddock fillets, fresh .315 .382 .410 .490 - 
Herring, kippered .178 .231 .249 .253 - 
Mackerel, frozen, round .14.1 .159 .171 - - 
Smelts, frozen, No. 1 .360 .302 - - 

ATLANTIC CAIID 
484 4.1.62 43.00 42.80 42.38 44.75 

Sardine., amoked, in vegetable oil 100-3*. (a) 	8.47 (a) 	8.1,4 (a) 	8.16 (a) 	8.80 (a) 	9.05 
PiI7IC 

Halibut, frozen, 10 to 60 lb. headless 
lb - .350 .347 .330 .24.4 and dressed 	........................ 

Salmon, frozen, Red Spring over 14 lb. 
* - - - .1,03 .432 

Salmon, frozen, Coho, head.l.sa  and 
U  - .478 .492 .430 .352 

Lobat.r, Fancy Grad, .................. 

-  - - .128 Lthgcod, freak.........................

PACIFII.. CANNI) 
484 18.50 18.00 17.18 16.90 16.18 

headless and dre.eed ............... 

dressed 	............................ 

SaLmon, Sackeye, grade A 	............. 
Salmon, Pink, grade 9.80 9.71 9.61 9.60 8.75 

D4LAND 

lb - .383 .350 - - 
Whitefish, frozen - .310 .221 .187 - 
Whitefish, fresh ......................

Lake Salmon-Trout, fresh - .473 .513 

(a) Based on a now price sample, therefore not comparable with prices pabliahed prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - Retail Prices as st First Nosiness Day of November. 195 

unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTiC 

lb .348 .412 .432 - 
N - - .353 - 
N  .387 .455 .521 .508 

Finnan Haddis 	...................................... - .490 .524 .2,92 
.4.67 .526 .588 - 

" .290 .397 .374 .345 

Cod fillets • fresh or frozen, not packaged ........... 

" - .300 .298 - 
" .165 .493 .477 - 
N  - .693 - - 

Soelta, 	frozen, No. 1 	............................... . 

ATLANTiC CANN) 

lobster, Fancy Grade, net at. 6 oz. 	................ tin .984 .954 .907 1.006 

Cod fillets, frozen, packaged 	........................ 
Cod fillets, 	smoked 	.................................. 

Se.rdinee, amoked, in vegetable oil, 3 	oz. flat .... .091 .088 •091 .096 

Haddock fillets, fresh ................................
Herring • kippered 	.................................... 

PACIFIC 

Mackerel, 	frozen 	..................................... 

Salmon Steaks, fresh or frozen ....................... 

Salmon Steaks, fresh or frozen:- 

... 

lb - .670 .749 .500 
U 

. 

- - - .580 
N - - .550 - 
N - - - .292 

.622 - .759 - Halibut steak, fresh ................................ 
Halibut steak, frozen ............................... - .630 .61.2 .438 

(a) 	Coho 	........................................ 

PACIFIC CANNED  

Spring 	...................................... 
Silverbrirt 	................................ 

Lingcod • fresh 	...................................... 

tin .461 .421 .393 .391, 
U  .231 .226 .226 .219 

Salmon. Sockeye, grade ., 8 02. flat ................
Salmon, Fancy Pink, 8 02. flat ...................... 

INLAND 

lb. - - .571 - Whitefish, fresh 	.................................... 
Lake Salmon-Trout, fresh - - .774 - 



LANDINGS IN THE SEA FISHERIES OF CANADA 
MILLION POUNDS MILLION POUNDS 
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LANDINGS IN THE SEA FISHERIES OF CANADA 

MILLION POUNDS 	 CONTINUED 	 MILLION POUNDS 
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60- 	 -60 

1953 	1952

950  

I 	

I 	

••••• 	
'20 
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REVUE MENSUELLE 	110769116 "  

DE 
LA STATISTIQUE DES P1!CH[RI[S CANADIENES 

NOVEMBRE 1953 

Au CANADA (sans Terre-Neuve), les débarquements de poissons de rner, en NOVEMBRE, Se 

sont établis a 139,383,000 llvres évaluées a $3,347,000 par rapport a 45,126,000 livres et a $2,488,000, 

le mois correspondant de 1952. 

Au cours des onze premiers rnois de l'année, les débarquements ont atteint 1,115,026,000 livres 

d'une valeur de $60,034,000. C'est une diminution de 3 et de 1 p.  100 sur la période correspondante de 

dernire. 

Sur Ia COTE DE L'ATLANTIQUE, la prise a 6t6 de 32,709,000 llvres, évaluées a $1,548,000, 

salt un volume et une valeur supérieurs respectivement de 18 et de 72 p.  100 a novembre 1952. 

Les chiffres de janvier-novembre compares a ceux de l'an dernier (entre parenthses, la diffC-

rence de pourcentage) se sont établis a 656,578,000 livres contre 749,968,000(12.5 p. 100) et a $30,646,000 

contre $30,816,000 (0.6 p. 100). Des principales péches, seule, celle du homard a enregistré une forte 

augmentation de valeur tout en diminuant de volume. 

Sur la COTE DU PACIFIQUE, la prise et sa valeur, Ctablies a 106,674,000 llvres et a 

$ 1,799,000, sont considCrablement supérieures a celles de novembre 1952. Le gain, évaluC a 72 p.  100, est 

dO a une péche plus forte de hareng, qui s'Clve a presque 50,000 tonnes, d'une valeur de $1,244,000. 

Au cours de la pCrlode des onze mois, le total cumulatif des dCbarquements et de leur valeur 

S'eSt Ctabli respectivement a 458,448,000 livres et a $29,388,000. Ccliii du saumon a atteint 184,882,000 

livres et $21,550,000 contre 146,873,000 livres et $ 12,574,000. jusqu'a is fin de novembre, La prise de 

hareng avait enregistré un record en automne. 

Les EXPORTATIONS de poisson et de produits du poisson, durant les dix premiers mols de 

1953, ont etC Cvaluées a $95,386,000, flCchissement de 2.3 p.  100 sur le chiffre correspondent de 1952. 

Rédigé 1 Ia Section des p8cheries 

Division de l'industrie et du commerce 


